
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

CLEAN CONSTRUCTION & RECYCLING, ) 
LLC, and G & E EIGHT SERIES, LLC, , ) 

) 
Petitioners, ) 

) PCB No. 12-20 
~ ) 

) 
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) 
PROTECTION AGENCY, ) 

) Pennit Appeal- Land 
Respondent. ) 

John Therriault 
Assistant Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601-3218 

William Ingersoll 
!EPA Division of Legal Counsel 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

Christopher J. Grant 
Assistant Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau 
69 W. Washington Street, Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 

NOTICE OF FILING 

Jannes(3,FUchardson 
Assistant Counsel 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

Scott Phillips 
Bureau Chief 
IEP A Bureau of Land 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

Please take notice that on January 4, 2012, I filed an Waiver of Decision Deadline with the 
TIlinois Pollution Control Board, copies of which are served upon you. 

Dated: January 4, 2012 

Charles F. Helsten 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
P.O. Box 1389 
Rockford, IL 61105-1389 
815-490-4900 

Respectfully submitted, 

On behalf of Clean Construction & Recycling LLC, 
and G&E Eight Series, LLC 

lsi Charles F. Helsten 
Charles F. Helsten 
One oflts Atturneys 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

CLEAN CONSTRUCTION & RECYCLING, 
LLC, and G & E EIGHT SERIES, LLC, , 

Petitioners, 

v. 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

l 
) 
) 

PCB No. 12-20 

Permit Appeal - Land 
Respondent. ) 

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE 

NOW COME the Petitioners in the above-mentioned matter, and do hereby extend the 

deadline in this case to May 3, 2012. 

Dated: January 4, 2012 

Charles F. Helsten 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
P.O. Box 1389 
Rockford, IL 61105-1389 
815-490-4900 

Respectfully submitted, 

On behalf of Clean Construction & Recycling, 
LLC and G&E Eight Series, LLC 

Is! Charles F. Helsten 
Charles F. Helsten 
One ofIts Attorneys 
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

The undersigned j pursuant to the provisions of Section 1-109 of the nIinois Code of Civil 
Procedure, hereby under penalty of peJjury under the laws of the United States of America, certifies that 
on January 4, 2012, she cau.<ied to be served a copy of the foregoing upon: 

VIA E-FILING James G. Richardson 
John Therriault Assistant Counsel 
Assistant Clerk 1021 North Gnmd A venue East 
Illinois Pollution Control Board P.O. Box 19276 
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
Chicago, IL 60601-3218 

WiIliam Ingersoll Scott Phillips 
IEP A Division of Legal Counsel Bureau Chlef 
\021 North Grand Avenue East !EPA Bureau of Land 
P.O. Box 19276 1021 North Grand A venue East 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 P.O. Box 19276 

Springfield, IL 62794-9276 

Christopher J. Grant 
Assistant Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau 
69 W. Washlngton Street, Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 

by depositing a copy thereof, enclosed in an envelope in the United States Mail at Rockford, minois, 
proper postage prepaid, before the hour of 5:00 p.m., addressfd ~ above. 

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 
100 Park Avenue 
P.O. Box 1389 
Rockford, IL 61105-1389 
(815) 490-4900 

'/f "J}3",\( 

2 
70715132vl 0901626 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 1/4/2012




